GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PBW-AB(6)-5/2019

Dated, Shimla-2

18th August, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to extend the secondment period of following Officers/Official of HPPWD deployed with Ropeway and Rapid Transport System Development Corporation (RTDC) under the Transport Department for further period of one year i.e from 13.09.2020 to 12.09.2021 with the condition that on expiry of said secondment period they shall be repatriated to this department, immediately:-

Sr. No.	Name of Officers /official	Designation
1.	Er. Ajay Sharma	Superintending Engineer (Mech. Pre Fab. Buildings & Ropeways)
2.	Er. Rohit Thakur	Executive Engineer (Mech.)
3.	Er. Munish Sahni	Assistant Engineer (Mech.)
4.	Er. Gita Ram	Junior Engineer (Civil.)

By Order

Jagdish Chander Sharma Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. as above.

Dated:

18th August, 2020

Copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3
- 2. The Principal Secretary(Transport) to the Government of HP.
- 3. The Engineer-in Chief, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-2
- 4. The Director, Transport, HP
- 5. The Managing Director, Rapid Transport System Development Corporation (RTDC), Shimla, HP
- 6. The Controller, Printing and Stationery, HP Shimla-5 with a request to publish above notification in Rajpatra.
- 7. The Superintendent Engineer (Mechanical), HPPWD/ Dharamshala/ Shimla
- 8. The officers concerned.
- 9. The Nodal Officer, IT o/o ENC, HPPWD, Shimla-2

10. Personal/ Guard file.

(Vinay Singh) Special Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh